
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

8B 

20 

7 

19 

2 

144 

21 

39 

411 

146 

57 

8A 

3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Efren Ormaza 

David De Bolt 

John Nash 

Jeff Rapp 

John Stanford 

Mark Pladson 

William Greenman 

Dale Oesterle 

Robert White 

Dennis Kramer 

Michael Helgren 

Paul Quackenbush 

Frank Morelli 

Class 

5bMSR 

5bMSR 

3CP 

3DP 

3DP 

3DPG 

1FP 

3SM 

3CP 

3SM 

5bBSR 

1FP 

4AP 

Best Tm 

1:44.328 

1:48.225 

1:51.204 

1:54.610 

1:54.338 

1:57.840 

1:57.841 

1:59.664 

2:00.327 

2:03.745 

1:53.306 

2:06.032 

2:01.655 

2nd Best 

1:44.386 

1:50.440 

1:51.901 

1:54.648 

1:54.442 

1:57.965 

1:58.382 

1:59.881 

2:00.363 

2:03.942 

1:54.111 

2:07.756 

2:01.745 

Year 

1994 

1985 

1961 

1965 

1965 

1964 

1967 

1992 

1959 

1995 

1963 

1959 

1961 

Make/Model 

Ford Spec Racer 

SRF Gen 3 

Lotus Super Seven 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Turner MKIII 

Morgan 4/4 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

ELVA Courier 

Mazda Miata 

Bobsy SR2 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Color 

Black 

Blue/Yellow 

Silver 

Red 

Silver 

Burgundy/Black 

Red 

Silver 

Maroon 

Red/White 

Blue 

Green/Yellow 

White/Blue 

Hometown 

Chattanooga TN 

Cumberland IN 

Dunnellon FL 

Indianapolis IN 

Leo IN 

Bloomington MN 

Grass Valley CA 

Powell OH 

Palos Verdes Estates CA 

Cross Hill SC 

Medina WA 

Grants Pass OR 

Evanston IL 
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Margin of Victory 

1:22.791 

Avg. Speed 

82.969 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.328 

Best Speed 

83.851 

Best Lap by 

8B - Efren Ormaza 

2025 SVRA Indy SpeedTour 

Group  1 3 4 5b 

Group 1 3 4 5b Sprint Race 2 

Race started at 9:14:00 

  2.430 miles 

6/15/2025 09:10 


